## Saginaw County Road Commission Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 180

180061

**Description:** 

0.38 miles of HMA reconstruction

Location:

Barnard Road from Green Isle Way to Schust

Projects(s):

180061

		% Over Low	% Over Est.
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$273,600.00	1.99%	0.00%
(08797) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc.	\$268,240.00	0.00%	-1.95%
(05797) Geiersbach Construction, Inc.	\$277,200.00	3.34%	1.31%
(01399) Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc.	\$327,560.62	22.11%	19.72%
(	08797) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc. 05797) Geiersbach Construction, Inc.	08797) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc. \$268,240.00 05797) Geiersbach Construction, Inc. \$277,200.00	08797) Wonsey Tree Service, Inc. \$268,240.00 0.00% 05797) Geiersbach Construction, Inc. \$277,200.00 3.34%

Contract # 180061 (Barnard Road from Green Isle Way to Schust) MERL: 2018.11.1

Line Pay Item Code Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S E	STIMATE	(1) Wonsey Tree Se	ervice, Inc.	(2) Geiersbach Con	struction, Inc.
Description		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001 2047011 6,500	Syd	\$4.00	\$26,000.00	\$4.56	\$29,640.00	\$4.60	\$29,900.00
_ Pavt, Rem, Modified							
0002 2057021 100	Cyd	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00
_ Subgrade Undercutting (Excavation Only)							
0003 2087051 1	LSUM	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00
_ Soil Erosion & Sedimentation Control							
0004 3027031 2,700	Ton	\$34.00	\$91,800.00	\$29.00	\$78,300.00	\$24.25	\$65,475.00
_ Aggregate Base, Modified							
0005 3087011 6,500	Syd	\$5.00	\$32,500.00	\$4.00	\$26,000.00	\$4.60	\$29,900.00
_ Synthetic Subgrade Stabilization Geogrid							
0006 5010051 700	Ton	\$75.00	\$52,500.00	\$84.00	\$58,800.00	\$95.00	\$66,500.00
HMA, 4E3 Leveling, 2 Inch							
0007 5010057 700	Ton	\$75.00	\$52,500.00	\$85.00	\$59,500.00	\$95.00	\$66,500.00
HMA, 5E3 Wearing, 2 Inch							
0008 8110231 4,100	Ft	\$0.25	\$1,025.00	\$0.25	\$1,025.00	\$0.45	\$1,845.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White							
0009 8110232 600	Ft	\$0.25	\$150.00	\$0.25	\$150.00	\$0.45	\$270.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow							
0010 8127001 4,100	Ft	\$0.25	\$1,025.00	\$0.50	\$2,050.00	\$0.45	\$1,845.00
_ Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, White							
0011 8127001 600	Ft	\$0.25	\$150.00	\$0.50	\$300.00	\$0.45	\$270.00
_ Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, Yellow							
0012 8127051 1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,575.00	\$6,575.00	\$5,495.00	\$5,495.00
_ Maintaining Traffic_Barnard Road							
0013 8167022 2,600	Gal	\$0.75	\$1,950.00	\$1.00	\$2,600.00	\$1.25	\$3,250.00
_ Calcium Chloride, Dust Pallative							
Bid Totals:			\$273,600.00		\$268,240.00		\$277,200.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Champagne an Excavating, Inc.	d Marx			
Descrip	=	Quartity		Bid Price	Total	Bid Price Tota	Bid Price	Total
	2047011	6,500	Syd	\$7.10	\$46,150.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Pavt,	Rem, Modified							
0002	2057021	100	Cyd	\$19.87	\$1,987.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
_ Subg	rade Undercutting (Excavatio	n Only)						
0003	2087051	1	LSUM	\$8,006.24	\$8,006.24	\$0.0		\$0.00
_ Soil E	Erosion & Sedimentation Cont	trol						
0004	3027031	2,700	Ton	\$33.73	\$91,071.00	\$0.0		\$0.00
_ Aggre	egate Base, Modified							
0005	3087011	6,500	Syd	\$4.22	\$27,430.00	\$0.0		\$0.00
_ Synth	netic Subgrade Stabilization G	Geogrid						
0006	5010051	700	Ton	\$94.71	\$66,297.00	\$0.0		\$0.00
HMA, 4	1E3 Leveling, 2 Inch							
0007	5010057	700	Ton	\$95.84	\$67,088.00	\$0.0		\$0.00
HMA, 5	5E3 Wearing, 2 Inch							
8000	8110231	4,100	Ft	\$0.36	\$1,476.00	\$0.0		\$0.00
Pavt M	rkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Whit	e						
0009	8110232	600	Ft	\$0.36	\$216.00	\$0.0		\$0.00
Pavt M	rkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yello	ow .						
0010	8127001	4,100	Ft	\$0.28	\$1,148.00	\$0.0		\$0.00
_ Pavt	Mrkg, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch,	, White						
0011	8127001	600	Ft	\$0.28	\$168.00	\$0.0		\$0.00
_ Pavt	Mrkg, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch,	, Yellow						
0012	8127051	1	LSUM	\$14,261.38	\$14,261.38	\$0.0		\$0.00
_ Main	taining Traffic_Barnard Road							
0013	8167022	2,600	Gal	\$0.87	\$2,262.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
Calci	um Chloride, Dust Pallative							
Bid Tot	hals.				\$327,560.62			
<b>2</b> 10 100	uio.				, ,			